## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Watson Laboratories, Inc.		04/30/2013	CORPORATION: NEVADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aqua Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
Street Address:	158 West Gay Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 310	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19380	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0731403	CORDRAN
Registration Number:	1678972	MONODOX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Tamara A. Miller

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	278968
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tamara A. Miller
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005152 FRAME: 0381

\$65.00 0731403

Signature:	/Tamara A. Miller/
Date:	11/12/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Trademarks - Watson to Aqua#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks - Watson to Aqua#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005152 FRAME: 0382

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made effective as of the <u>30</u> day of April, 2013 between Watson Laboratories, Inc. ("Watson Labs" or "Assignor"), and Aqua Pharmaceuticals, LLC ("Aqua" or "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to acquire from Assignor, the trademark assets identified herein; and

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A (attached hereto and made a part hereof), including the goodwill specifically associated with such trademarks (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby freely acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee and its successors and assigns:

- 1. All right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements and unauthorized uses of the Trademarks.
- Assignor will, upon request of Assignee, execute any other documents which may be necessary or appropriate to perfect in Assignee the rights, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States or in any other country.
- 3. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall be an original; together, such counterparts shall constitute one instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement effective as of the date first written above.

Watson Laboratories, Inc.	Aqua Pharmaceuticals, LLC
By: Jan Will	By: Gro Sal
Name: FARN WILKINSON	Name: CRAIG BALLARON
Title: PARSIDRAY, SPRIOLTY	Title: PASSIDENT
Date:	Date: MAY 2, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005152 FRAME: 0383

# SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL/ REG. NO.	FILING/ REG. DATE	GOODS/SERVICES	OWNER
CORDRAN	U.S. App. 72/120,544 U.S. Reg. 731,403	May 15, 1962	Anti-inflammatory corticosteroid preparation in Class 5	Watson Laboratories, Inc.
MONODOX	U.S. App. 74/050,983 U.S. Reg. 1,678,972	March 10, 1992	Pharmaceuticals, namely, antibiotics in Class 5	Watson Laboratories, Inc.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005152 FRAME: 0384** 

**RECORDED: 11/12/2013**